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WL 2158

1 or 2 Hour Fire Rated Through
Penetration Firestop for Single
Plastic Pipe through

Gypsum Walls using
TREMstop IA.

MERENGEON

3735 Green Rd.
Beachwood, OH, 44122

Drawing not to scale

F-Rating = 1 and 2 Hr.
T-Rating = 1 and 1-3/4 Hr.

o
.
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@ Pre-Rated Gypsum Wallboard/Stud Wall Assembly

@ Electrical Nonmetallic Tubing (ENT)- Nom. 1" diam. (or smaller) corrugated wall ENT

constructed of PVC. Annular space from min. 1/4" to max. 3/8".

Packing Material (optional)- In 2 hr. wall, foam backer rod firmly packed into opening

as a permancnt form.

TREMstop IA- Min. 1/2" thickness sealant applied within annulus, flush with both sides

of wall assembly.

Project: The Tremeo products used above have been The above described assembly has been
tested in accordance with the following: . L.
. . o ] tested and is based on both past and antici-
Location: M (ULM’{% &"fmd‘"'d Tebt Method pated performance criteria. Tremco shall not
for Through Penctration Firestopping. X .
be liable for any damages, direct or con-
Installer: K sequential, resulting from use of this material
' Date: 9/01/98 Drawing: TW-2158 or design. Tremco shall only be responsible
. . for replacing material found to be defective.
Signature: Approved by: M. Starr
, 1 or 2 Hour Fire Rated Through
sS1F, . . .
7~ Penetration Firestop for Single MREINGE
. ®
Metal Pipe through
p g 3735 Green Rd.
S Gypsum Walls using Beachwood, OH, 44122

WL 1097

FYRE-SHIELD.

F-Rating = 1 and 2 Hr.

Drawing not to scale

T-Rating = 0 Hr.

(D Pre-Rated Gypsum Wallboard/Stud Wall Assembly

@ Metallic Pipe - A) Steel Pipe - 8" diam. (or smaller) Sch. 40 (or heavier) steel pipe.

B) Iron Pipe - 8" diam. (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe.

C) Conduit - 4" diam. (or smaller) EMT or rigid steel conduit.

D) Copper Tubing - 4" diam. (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tubing.
E) Copper Pipe - 4" diam. (or smaller) Regular (or heavier) copper pipe.

The annular space shall be min. 1/4" to max. 5/8" within the firestop system.

@ FYRE-SHIELD - Min. 1/2" thickness of sealant applied within opening. Additional sealant

to be installed such that a min. 1/4" crown is formed around the

penetrating item.

Project: ;tfez:::i&z?ii‘:u:mbﬁﬁu]?f gl::)een The above described assembly has been
. tested and is based on both past and antici-
Location: ‘ fl_\of'l;'::_ (EIS L"}g{‘[;tlrizl?n Sl_',?:;::d -l;;’St Method pated performance criteria. Tremco shall not
€ PPIE: be liable for any damages, direct or con-

Installer: K sequential, resulting from use of this material
Date: 4/23/97 Drawing: TW-1097 or design. Tremco shall only be responsible

Signa ture: A ab 1. Pitool for replacing material found to be defective.

. pproved by: . Pitcole
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PENETRATION DETAILS
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NEN 4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6 X & 'Y
WAM OVER VAPOR BARRIOR OVER
TERMITTE TREATED AND WELL
COMPACTED FILL

| #5 X 24" LONG AT 24" OC.
DOWELED INTO EXISTG. CONC. SLAB
AND SET IN HiGH STRENGTH EPOXY

GROUT AND CAST INTO NEW SLAB

EXISTG. CONC.
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R DETAIL

I.  EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FBC 1016.3, "EXIT SIGNS" AND NFPA |0l SECTION 5-10,
"MARKING OF MEANS OF EGRESS"

2. COORDINATE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT
AND LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL.

PROVIDE: A TYPE 4A60BC EXTINGUISHER AT EACH EXTERIOR
MAN DOOR AS SHONWN - LOCATE TO HINGE SIDE OF DOOR

3. THE INSPECTOR MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS
AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION

4. PROVIDE A 3200 SERIES KNOX BOX AS SHONWN - COORDINATE
LOCATION W/ FIRE MARSHAL. PURCHASE OF KNOX PRODUCTS
1S RECOMMENDED AT THE TIME OF PERMIT ISSUANCE.
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CLEAR EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED IN INCHES
P - 5 = PRIMARY OR SECONDARY EXIT
O FE.  FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TWO-HOUR TENANT SEPARATION WALL - TYPICAL
RATING MAY NEED TO BE INCREASED BASED UPON

USE GROUP DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF TENANT
IMPROVEMENTS. A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED
FOR EACH TENANT SPACE. ADDITIONAL EXIT DOORS
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SEE SHEET A-8& FOR PARTITION TYPE P-I

WALL SYMBOLS

[ EXIsTE. 8" CONC TILT WALL PANEL

EXISTG. 8" CONC TILT WALL
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WALL)

2 X 4 PARTITION WALL 2 X 4 NOOD
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TOILET ROOM
EINISH NOTES

WALLS:  EPOXY PAINT TO
5'-0" AFF.

FLOOR: VCT. TILE.

BASE:  VINTL

CEILING: PAINT
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MAKE UP
AIR UNIT
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| S
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\ -_ ROOF CURB 40"
~——FIELD FABRICATED 6" |
N—— Oy 1
] i i

>

16 GA. GALYV. STEEL
WITH NELDED SEAMS

ROOF DECK

NOTES:

I. ALL HOOD EXHAUST DUCTWORK SHALL BE |16 6.A. ALL WELDED
CONSTRUCTION

2. MOUNT EXHAUST FAN ON |16 GA. GALVANIZED WELDED CURB
MIN. 40" ABOVE ROOF TIED DOWN IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL
CODES
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50 TC-DI2BE2

IO TON PACKAGE UNIT

2 STAGE COOLING

CO2 DETECTION
ELECT.-205-230-|

208/230/1/60

OUTSIDE AIR CALCS:

2017 6 EDITION MECHANICAL
CODE

13500 SF. X 30=4020 CFM.

4020 CRM. / 6= 670 CFM. PER
UNIT

%
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A

A

ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE: A & D

RATED VOLTAGE '2%0p V 3 PHAN MFGR: SQUARE D, TYPE NQOD TYPE: NEMA |
RATED AMPS 225 AMPS SPACES 42 LOCATION - SEE ELECTRICAL FLAN AlC. 42K (SERIES RATED)
MAIN MLO MOUNTING FLUSH
CIRCUIT DESIGNATION ock. ANG/COND. A B c| A B c ANG/COND. | 0CP. | CIRCUIT DESIGNATION
| | REcEPT. &FI 20/I #)2" 12 & #1255 20/ LTS. / EMERG-EXIT LTS, | 2
3 | LTs./EXH. FAN 20/ #1255 12 ) #1255 20/ WASHER 4
5 | BATH RECEPT. 6F 20/1 #)29" 12 1o #10-3/4" 30/ DRYER 6
7 | DRINKING FOUNTAIN 20/1 #1295 15 1o #l0-3/4" 30/ &
q | LTS 20/ #1255 12 1o #0-3/4" 30/ 10
no| LTS 20/ #0-3" 12 34 #8-3/4" so/3 | RW 12
13 | RECEPT. 6FI AT RTU 20/ #)2-5" 12 34 #5-3/4" 50/3 14
15 3.4 #8-3/4" 50/3 16
7 )
19 20
2I 22
23 24
25 26
21 28
24 30
3l 32
33 34
85 36
a7 38
34 40
4l 42
PHASE A 13 52 125 KN
PHASE B EY) 62 150 KW
PHASE C Y 44 132 KA
PHASE A 125 KN 4071 /360 = 133.05 AMPS NOTES:
rwzs  mown O e S
PHASEC  132KW  NEW 200 AMP PANEL R RERTECT PRIOR 7O 2B TRUETION.
TOTAL 401
ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE: B ¢ € ¢ D ¢ E
RATED VOLTAGE 2%0p V 3 PHAN MFGR: SQUARE D, TYFE NQOD TYPE: NEMA |
RATED AMPS 225 AMPS SPACES 42 LOCATION - SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN AlC. 42K (SERIES RATED)
MAIN MLO MOUNTING FLUSH
CIRCUIT DESIGNATION oCP. ANG/COND. A B c| A B c ANG/COND. | OocP. | ciRcUIT DESIGNATION
I | LTs./EMERG-EXITLTS. | 201 #1255 12 12 #12-45" 20/ &F| RECEPT. 2
3 | LTS 20/ #25" 12 12 #245" 20/1 &Fl RECEPT. AT RTU 4
5 3.4 #5-3/4" 503 | RW 6
1 3.4 #8-3/4" 50/3 &
49 3.4 #5-3/4" 50/3 10
I 12
13 14
15 )
7 &
19 20
21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
24 30
3l 32
32 34
35 36
81 38
34 40
41 42
PHASE A 12 46 5.8 KN
PHASE B 12 46 58 KN
PHASE € 34 3.4 KN
PHASE A 5.8 KN 15.0 / 360 = 4155 AMPS NOTES:
raszs s W Bt conpueTm e
PHASEC 34 KW EXISTS. 200 AMP PANEL L ATECTRRIGR 70 e oNBTRICTION.
TOTAL 15.0

(A)

A

(A)

(A

ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE: D

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

DRANINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND SHALL NOT BE SCALED REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

RATED VOLTAGE  '2%08 V 3 PHAn MFER: SQUARE D, TYFE NGOD PE: NEMA | PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT. ELECTRICAL l.  ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT SITE AND
CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND VERIFY EXISTE. CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
RATED AMPS 225 AMPS SPACES 42 LOCATION - SEE BLECTRICAL FLAN AlC. 42K (SERIES RATED) ACCEPTABLE WORKING INSTALLATION CONSTRUCTION.
MAIN MLO MOUNTING FLUSH 2. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY
2 ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE DISCREPANCIES TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL RULES AND ORDINANCES HAVING JURISDICTION. ARCHITECT.
CIRCUIT DESIGNATION ocCP. ANG/COND. A B c| A B c ANG/COND. ocP. | CIRCUIT DESIGNATION 3 MINIMUM AIRE SIZE SHALL BE # 12 AWG. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL 3. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
BE COPPER WITH THAN OR THHN INSULATION. ggglPTMEIFI E-rl Rﬁgtﬁ:?M:NTs Iﬁgmfﬁl. A
RECEPT. 6FI " " . ~EXI| . CIFICATIO! OR TO T) TIO
! 20/ 2 12 8 #2- 20/ | LTS./EMERG-EXITLTS. | 2 4 ALL MATERIAL SHALL BE NEN AND BEAR THE UNDERWRITES LABLE (UL.) WHERE REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH ARCHITCET
3 | LTs. / ExH. FAN 20/ #245" 12 a4 oa/4" P 4 APPLICABLE. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
5  THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND EFFECTIVELY GROUNDED AS REQUIRED IN 4
5 | BATH RECEPT. &Fi 20/1 #24" 12 54 | se-3/4" s0/3 6 | (w ARTICLE 250 OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. N e | FLECTRICAL To NEW ciRcITS N
- a4 4B-3/4" =03 A 6  THE ELECTRICAL TELEPHONE AND CABLE TELEVISION INSTALLATIONS SHALL MEET ALL
- REQUIREMENTS BY THE LOCAL UTILITY COMPANIES.
q | LTS 20/ #2-45" 12 1o 7 ALL DISCONNECT SWITCHES SHALL BE RATED FOR 100,000 A..C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
s -~ ALL FUSES SHALL BE RATED FOR 200000 A..C. AND SHALL BE CURRENT LIMITING. ELECTRICAL CODE:
I - 20/ #0-3" 12 12
o4 &  ALL ELECTRICAL SWITCHGEAR SHALL BE BY SQUARE D. ITE. OR CHALLENGER. SUBSTITUTES MUST FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017 (6 EDITION)
5 | rRECEPT. 671 AT RTU 20/ #24" 2 4 BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. NEC. 20l
4  OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE PRESSED STEEL IN DRY LOCATIONS. PLASTIC BOXES MAY BE USED IN
15 e LIEU OF THE STEEL BOX WHERE PERMITTED BY LOCAL CODES. IN DAMP OR WET LOCATIONS
BOXES SHALL BE MADE FROM CAST ALLOY WITH THREADED HUBS. SPECIAL ENCLOSURES ARE
7 [ REQUIRED FOR OTHER CLASSIFIED AREAS.
19 20 |0 SEPARATE WIRE AND CONDUIT SYSTEM MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH FACTORY FABRICATED
N - ASSEMBLY OF INSULATED CONDUCTORS IN A FLEXIBLE METALLIC ENCLOSURE WHERE PERMITTED
BY LOCAL CODES.
> 24 Il MOTOR STARTERS SHALL BE MANUAL OR MAGNETIC WITH OVERLOAD RELAYS IN EACH HOT LEG.
= ” IT SHALL BE THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL STARTERS WHERE REQUIRED.
I2  FURNISH AND INSTALL DISCONNECT SWITCHES OVER CURRENT PROTECTION, AND WIRING FOR THE
21 28 AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM AS PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS. CONTROLS ARE TO BE
SUPPLIED BY THE AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTOR AND CONNECTED BY THE ELECTRICAL
29 30 CONTRACTOR.
3l 32 I3 ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IN A FIRST CLASS
WORKMANLIKE MANNER. THE COMPLETE SYSTEM SHALL BE FULLY OPERATIVE AND ACCEPTED BY
33 34 THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT.
35 36 4  ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH THE
PROGRESS OF CONSTRUCTION.
2T %8 I5  THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP FREE
2 o FROM DEFECTS FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN (1) ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF
ACCEPTANCE. CORRECTION OF ANY DEFECTS SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL
- = CHARGE AND SHALL INCLUDE REPLACEMENT OR REPAIR OF ANY OTHER PHASE OF THE
INSTALLATION WHITCH MAY HAVE BEEN DAMAGED THEREBY.
PHASE A 24 4 138 KW 6  ALL REQUIRED INSURANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR PROTECTION AGAINST PUBLIC LIABILITY OR
PHASE B 24 54 58 KN PROPERTY DAMAGE FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK.
PHASE C 24 24 58 KW
PHASE A 128 KN 254 /360 =7055 AMPS NOTES:
PHASE B 58 KN ™ (EVEEER%L,R'%]'_' gg@ﬁg@w ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS
NAMEPLATE, ETC.) AND REFPORT TO
PHASE ¢ 28 KN NN S22 4T PANEL ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. D 27%4" (2 TUBE)
TOTAL 254 FLUORESENT LIGHT CL&
MTD existg.
2"X4" (3 TUBE)
D FLUORESENT LIGHT CL& 200A EXISTG. PANEL
MTD
200 A
MLO
'@' WALL MOUNTED LIGHT H]J EXISTG.
DISC.
® o v purLEx ouTLET N
SExistg. 4-3/0, 1—#4 NEMA 1
&, nov bueLEX ouT. AWG GND THWN IN 2"
GROUND FAULT PROTECTED) NMC
@ SPECIAL PURPOSE m
OUTLET
$  omTeH
O  EXHAUST FAN -
| ELEC PANEL
8 1oV exr L ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
%P 11O V EXIT / EMERGENCY
LIGHT SCALE: N.T.S.
4P EMERGENCY LIGHT
—ll —
AREA OF WORK
4-1, 6, GRND
AWG Cu. THWN
IN 2" N.M.C.
AREA OF WORK
SPACE 1 E SPACE 7 SPACE11 SPACE15 E HOUSE HOUSE
Q\-,D @ @ @ @ E “~| PANEL EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING
200A 125A 125A 125A 125A
200A |C.B. | 200A |C.B.| 200A |C.B.| 200A |C.B.| 200A |cB 1954 PANEL PANEL PANEL
. . ’)L" "1‘2)) ’11.3”
SPACE 1 SPACES SPACE12 SPACE16 SPACE MLO
OFF ON E E E D
@ 200A @ 125A @ 125A @ 125A O 1204 RROA aROA
MLO MLO MLO
200A |[(cB. 200A C.B. 200A (cB. 200A C.B. NEMA 3R
SPACE17
6T MAX. SPACE 5 SPACEQ SPACE13 E SPACE D
12004 @ @ @ @ 175 Q NEMA 1 NEMA 1 NEMA 1
1200 125A 125A 125A
31200A 200A | g | 200A || 200A | gT| 200A4 |cB.
120/208V  [SPACE 6 SPACE10 SPACE14 SPACE18 SPACE
TYPICAL 3 PH, 4W E ( ) D
500 KVA (:) E (:) E @ E 125A
UTILITY PAD 36,335 A.l.C 200A |125A| 200A |125A| 200A |125A| 200A |cCB.
TRANSF. C.B. C.B. C.B.
3 PHASE 3 PHASE 3 PHASE 3 PHASE 3 PHASE
NEMA 3R NEMA 3R NEMA 3R NEMA 3R NEMA 3R NEMA 3R
4—1, #6 GRND
. _ — 4—600 AWG CQu. THWN
E e it e TN 30? D" NLC 127 MIN [—4-3/0, 1-#6 AWG GND AWG Cu. THWN
B e -G I~ THWN IN 3" NMC ST IN 2" N.M.C. AF.F
EXTEND WIRES AND [~
L Frich L= oo o NEw T EXTEND WRES AND
N J LOCATION O PANELS. LOCATION TO PANELS.
\_ J Y,
4-600 AWG Cu. THWN — N J
IN 3 1/2" N.M.C. 3/0 CU, GND.\. Y
@ 24" 'BF.G. 4 Té WP
& BLDG. STEEL
SEE DETAIL
SCALE: N.T.S.
@ SCALE:
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L

EXISTG. 4"
SANITARY LINE TO
SENER SYSTEM

EXISTG. 4"
SANITARY LINE TO
SEWNER SYSTEM

SANITARY RISERS

NTS.

=
.

LUMBING NOTES:

PROVIDE NWATER-HAMMER ARRESTORS
ON ALL QUICK CLOSING VALVES. PER
FB.C. 29035 / MFGR. SPECS.

PROVIDE A WATER HEATER RELIEF
VALVE T PIPING TO EXTERIOR GREEN
AREA.

PROVIDE AN APPROVED DEVICE FOR
THERMAL EXPANSION CONTROL ON ON
ALL ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS

(STORAGE WATER HEATING EQUIPTMENT).

PER F.B.C. 2903.4.

Ll
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Ll

A A IIISIAIAY)

P——
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. . — " j Y 77 PO it
v — , e 77 7 ! | i Y/ s E LEGAL DESCRIPTION Date Revisions
I | N . / / / / / | | i / / 4 7w -
l l ! G RAP HIC S C ALE N AN <\ / // ! / / // | | | / /,/ /7 /’,// ’ .
| b : NNV i Lo ; | : [y ey S LOT 7, PARCEL 1, PLAT OF ST. LUCIE WEST PLAT NO. 133, ST. LUCIE WEST INDUSTRIAL PARK, 08-27-04 PER SPRC
01 0 s 30 80 NN S Lo i ! | A 7 AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 39, PAGE 40, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, .
I : ;oS o ! ! \ /',' //// /”/ / T FLORIDA 11-11-03 ADDED DRAINAGE
> NI oS . j i \ oAl s /f i : 12130 '
| : Do _ S '\\\\(: Ve ; : LOT & R y : | \ / /r.if-,/ f ’}j CONTAINING 119,622 S.F., 2.746 ACRES PER SPRC
| Lo ( IN FEET ) N S A SCRIPPS TREASURE CST PUB CO ™=~~~ \ ) | . LG N SHOTION 23. TONNSHIP 36 SOUTH. RANGE 30 HAST 01-11-094 PERPSP
i = 30 : N NN ! : \ ! ~ Froah 1 ECT
R 1 inch ft N SR A o FUTURE LAND USE: LIOSR/ N s ‘ — . il I . ' 52005 | PER ARGHTEGT
____________________ S N S Ty / ZONING: IN , I ;
| rmmTLd ) i g i z PR PARCEL CONTROL NUMBERS 70-06-08 OPDATED PARRING @
| o /o, ! N ! g LOT 7 332394700120006 . "95-98 GENERATOR PAD
! ] ] =l R U 15 1 S S A AP RE
b / A S Fa —_— 11-12-08| PER SPRC
’ [ Lo *—~~,L——7’———7'~“I’—-—7 ““““““““““““““““““““““““ L 1 | ' PROJECT NAME: MIRANDA AIR
[ ]
I o ! / ! / T —— | 141 N (N £ N A _
- | |1 I A R A R " OWNER/DEVELOPER ¢ D J M ENTERPRISES INC
TN B . RN T 408~B FARMERS MARKET RD
’ ' S - L Mo T FORT PIERCE, FL. 34982-8228
| S S — ~J NiHEN -
: wv g\\ i U>J ’l—\\\\\ § !
| il NS Fa— . | ENGINEER: JOSEPH T. FRISCIA, P.E.
| FRIVATE — POTENTIAL SIGN N R - I | S L FRISCIA ENGINEERING
2| bRAINAGE N90°00'00" E 493,74 LOCATION \ _ __ | __ |1 _#4ab i [ Y 681 SW WHITMORE DRIVE
e et ot e e s e o o o o s A AP LT i e i i o e e o it e ot e e et e e o Y L i e e e i i o e e e o e e e wem e e e o e ek WIS MU U B AW S e e e e e —_ | v
"“I “““““““““““ T e g —————— o . A e B G o e ‘g WP P —————— g pupuguen BN SENELY /71 ST SR i Jf_;; H PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34984
PV R I R I S S S IS IREREEE R vttt it & | BUILDING 2 \ 4‘\ Wr ¢ 1 (772) 340-4990
1 "~ JEASEMENT i SETBACK o . = — | 2 £ 2 } O~~~ .
posusuegy ey —— monees | mesmm | wm— ——— v ovven | ommve | e | ceveos | owews | nasnn | st = | senmas e , E
| PR Bl L el by - N 15' , } o | i ARCHITECT: GARY POWELL
- 9.5' 9.5 @ % 9.5 @ % | - b L ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING
I VP TYP. - TYP. D 5 P - P 16 S. RIVER ROAD
| . _1iRs RS’ 1 R5' | by STUART, FL. 34996
P (] N
| ) = = ,\ (772) 223~1755
| 25s % ; o e ! ! % LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: WILLIAM A. FLINT, III =
| 45.39 @ 59.08' 37.66' 36.35' 17.96' 20.5' | | " —__—Q = LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT M
\ | N = RZ5 RS RS R25 Rb RS RS | = | TE.us 2310 SE COUNTRY CLUB LANE
S : . i = e ) =T o4" STOP ! IR0} 3 STUART, FL 34996 IIJ 2L
| oxc 2 e % —y 3 ~- ‘i?ﬁ S 82 BAR [N o 8 3 Y (772) 220-0424 SR
382 ¢ oss <%, A . e PR L e R =i (g P 952z i 54
. =] ; - : | 320.00' A i et . =¥
QEQ T R5 M ﬂ g | 3 8 | | ém l ém | | | gm | gm_ | . RS’ RS i <37 £ N L R 1 A I I L == N || SURVEYOR: LAVENTURE & ASSOCIATES, INC. 23
‘ 228 RS’ gu | by Iy | s Iy ST < 1 E g PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING AND MAPPING A
l Zem | : 18 26' 18 Bl54s 82 | | | g 188 ' I 28 |98 | ! I 281 28 | 1 S0P H 2 1898 S.E. PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. ER e
Q A o N . | g L} : &N L‘t H- i I & "o" e el oo wy oy 4y by FPrmemmemes oo PORT ST LUCIE FL 34952 13 = b ES) g
| 5<8 . & ! 5 ! Lo _Is _ [ Lo 1S ! LS _1s 0 R ; 2 PORT ST, LUCTE, F.. O bt E:
238 | & | Il | ! ! | | | : LA | AL ES
[y - i3 3 R4 [LF)
: ors 18t FLOOR i AReA | WAREHOUSE AREA - | WAREHOUSE AREA | WAREHOUSEAREA | WAREHOUSE AREA | WAREHOUSE AREA . . | o 1 5 S v
3 | Sz g - . I s OFFIGE AREA WARES%J 2?REA WARE;?SJ oF 1,970 SF. 1,970 SF. | 1,970 SF. | 1,970 S.F. | 2,030 S.F. - l a@ (N ﬂ g L] =N H SITE DATA =¥ @, g
o ! 2T L{ ‘ I 3,600 S.F. [ | I B e & N ' e <5 £.8
TN | B30 9 I 2nd FLOOR | | | | | I T | e B = : FUTURE LAND USE | LI/OSR/I R 5
50 B X 2 = 0 R MEZZANINE | [ d | i | s CK N m _________ ZONING WI M ‘A Ay
9¢ %) NS i 2 o . o 3,600 S.F. PROPOSED : | ; l z Q o _|a s & E
SE 8 Bo o : 0. ‘ ! TWO - STARY CBS ' 1 : l I L— GROSS SITE AREA 119,622 S.F. (2.746 AC) = 100.00% -
Wl g R o 1A N | OFFICE/WAREHOUSE BUILDING _| | | o 5| W n | |sEE n 5937
2 I % o | ﬁ l 'tl'g, _______________ | ] OFFICE AREAE 7,100 S.F. | | ! 1 g - (L) \:\\ E’S% i 4§ IMPERVIOUS AREA 95,394 S.F. (2.190 AC) = 79.75% E S = %
5 | ~ — : | MEZZANINE ARBA = 3,600 SF. | | | I 10 o 018 - \ 2 U v PROPOSED BUILDING 38,400 S.F. (0.882 AC) = 32.10% ahida
“ A 'IY—_ . @Q 5 WAREHOUSE AREA = 31,300 S.F. 3 = § N 1 PROPOSED PAVEMENT 56,994 S.F. (1.308 AC) = 47.65% N
: 2 | = l ' ' GROFéS FLOOR AREA = 42,000 S.F. ' : : I §§t7 & = W4 =!======“~z\ ’ E N
2 PR g | ' EE¢ 2 B <y PERVIOUS AREA 24,228 S.F. (0.556 AC) = 20.25% X
- l » NN ! ! ! ~ 5% < ,/ g @ i
! i ﬂ . £hy WAREHOUSE AREA | WAREHOUSEAREA |  WAREHOUSE AREA | WAREHOUSE AREA |  WAREHOUSE AREA | WAREHOUSE AREA | WAREMOUSE AREA slsly 18 | 26' (T 18 ] 10 L Shaoo2” QA
i woT = - W l_&ﬂ WAR%!;%(LJJZF%AREA 1,970 S.F. | 1,970 SF. | 1,970 SF. | 1,970 SF. | 1,970 SF. | 1970 S.F. | 2030 SF. . | ‘ i { ~ BUILDING DATA:
mIx : 1 1600 S.F. » : Ja
O < =32
| %§§ " —m l | | | ! ! o ; ' -1y R5 | | E ™ 1ST FLOOR OFFICE AREA = 7,100 S.F.
\ 352 o ﬂl g% P , Ma T@ -7 I e P | < < U o 8 _— HE s 2ND FLOOR MEZZANINE AREA = 3,600 S.F.
a T3-S in RS I £y | | Ee (B | TR ; TR TR | @oug rs v s, ) S W W WAREHOUSE AREA = 31,300 S.F,
Ro] o> © \ . w? W ol 8 83 o | OR ; o ) T VAT VI
o l & I - " RS 28 | I ! §§ 3§§ | | | §§ leg | ' logal g8 | , 24" STOP I . / Z b A== e s === TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 42,000 S.F.
? | Mm@ . S S | " L & 46 | n e R N — by - o] V¥ 82’ A % |/ i —
g ! 88.42 Yl , o W A 1 A B 720 v 42 P2 N
2 I : D 4% A U X é NV ktv_', S R e ) BN XR%{*R R10° X /7 BUILDING HEIGHT:
® . _R5' RS =N R2.5 \RS' RS R2.5 RE RS R2.5 RS RS 11 AALLS g W Y. TWO STORY (HEIGHT OF 35 FT.)
- PROPOSED CONCRETE TN 45 26 40.55' 3B5T 37.66' 36.35' 36.65'_ 37.16' | 17.96' 29.5' <= | P HHRH--O
DUMPSTER PAD W/ 5' HIGH reoval -‘<_§ <= 5 ~3 ] - | ] DETA”_ '/4' I i 2 PROVIDER OF UTILITIES:
| MASONRY WALL *|_< zW & = & - f WATER: ST. LUCIE WEST SERVICE DISTRICT
& 100% OPAQUE GAT[ES Aaveti 8<. N2 - @ 1,: T WASTEWATER : ST. LUCIE WEST SERVICE DISTRICT
O. ‘ (SEE DETAIL) / ©— % ) 0 2 5 = REFUSE SERVICE: DUMPSTER PICKUP
| o ;i ?‘ . 2 e
g 9.5 9.5 % 3.5 (2 - PARKING CALCULATIONS
‘ = / Q J - 15 2 I
Z Gg TYP. % 15 ey 12 v 1@ =N\ 5 | PARKING REQUIRED:
O ‘ od DR R R , B - oo co » o | X 3 - 7,100 S.F. /=200 = 36 SDACES
§ J i e o o R T ) | sETBACK 2 s
° ] 1 SPACE / 500 S.F. MEZZANINE AREA
i N 90°00'00" W 488.65' : > 0
~ <k | 10 - , - o 2 E%f = 3,600 S.F. / 500 = 7 SPACES
Sy Tl T T N e T T e e — 13} 1 w b=
~ Z 1% | LEGEND ]( J— J{:_____“:;ﬁ_j AN 2 ,“3%‘3@ 1 SPACE / 500 S.F. WAREHOUSE AREA
< 3 — e e T T T ittt 7 £ g L 31,300 S.F. / 500 = 63 SPACES
T g | - RUNOFF FLOW DIRECTION 2 | = | 45%8
o K0 | ' I TTTTTT oz ) 3 = w ™ PARKING REQUIRED: = 106 SPACES (5 HANDICAPPED)
wiK s I g Q © ES 4
| 2|k ! | <= TRAFFIC FLOW DIRECTION S § g % & PARKING PROVIDED: = 119 SPACES (5 HANDICAPPED) prd
li" O ~ ' L T =5 < & 5
QO 3 {j ! | 5 Siol ¢ & L DRATNAGE SYSTEM: L
< -|F ! )| srocknumseR | ' T e z 1wl 3 2 DRAINAGE SYSTEM WILL CONSIST OF DRY DETENTION PRETREATMENT OF THE FIRST 1/2" RUNOFF. >
Z %[0 | LOT 8 ] el Rl 9 Q THE REMAINING WATER QUALITY AND QUANTITY TREATMENT IS PROVIDED BY THE MASTER DRAINAGE ' )
< D. ‘ E MITERED END SECTION CABINET CONNECTION : ______ e e e e — g a g SYSTEM (MODIFICATION TO SFWMD PERMIT) . —
. (FUTURE) | Dobed g N < <C zZ
§ | NUMBER OF PARKING FUTURE LAND USE: LIVOSR/I b= o2 P < HAZARDOUS WASTE: L
e | SPACES , ZONING: Wi I | 78 g | ANY AND ALL HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC MATERIALS GENERATED OR USED OR STORED ON SITE SHALL BE <
L | | ‘ - | | DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. 0 2
’ é} HANDICAP STALL , - TR S —
» '\ I ‘ ! WELLFIELD PROTECTION: pd <
<L [ I I THIS PROJECT IS NOT LOCATED IN A PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELLFIELD PROTECTION ZONE & IS Z
§ | ! { ! NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 53, WELLFIELD PROTECTION, OF THE CITY CODE. <
[ n
! , R —_—
‘ | ! _ TRAFFIC STATEMENT s i
10' ’
gue— \Q?’ =0 —&——SIGN GENERAL LIGHT INDUSTRIAL (110)
PRIVATE ____—""u 'l""l-i% = '\_/o' ‘ ITE TRIP MANUAL 6TH EDITION L}.L_'I
EASEMENT , ‘lll | l“i ‘ I- —\ f) : (AVERAGE RATES UTILIZED) —
= z ]
‘ ‘—__”" m 5 N.W, ENTERPRISE DRIVE I ] 1 . U)
‘-—_“____’l——' ] SITE LOCATION u o ST evervma—! WEEKDAY DAILY TRIPS: )
a = . PARKING BY AVERAGE RATE PROJECT S.F. TRIPS 'ﬁ@? )
T~ (ﬂ = ’ ”5 o GENERAL LIGHT INDUSTRIAL (110) 6.97/1,000 S.F. 42,000 S.F. = 293 st 2
ol 2 BLUE ’ Ny ITE TRIP MANUAL 6TH EDITION : ¢ Nivie
. EX. 8 PLUG W/ , ~ /\/ . P.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS: ok N
: 2" BLOWOFF g Q /1 FIP 26 GENERAL LIGHT INDUSTRIAL (110) 0.98/1,000 S.F. 42,000 S.F. = 41 =g %;\'f‘
= —p ] & ] 2 . ' ITE TRIP MANUAL 6TH EDITION %\g‘ﬁ@ﬂ
2 ©
v - e 4 O
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